
 2019 SCSC High Points

Classic Endurance

Boat # Owner City, State Driver(s) Overall Points

20 Ken Neal Torrance, CA Ken Neal 540

61 Casey McInturf Oceanside, CA Logan Kelsey 400

11 Don Dixon Murrieta, CA Don Dixon 380

145 James Best Pinon Hills, CA James Best/John Best 300

141 James Best Pinon Hills, CA Skip Ewing 285

19 Jim Louis Lake Havasu City, CA Tyler Louis 280

911 Dirk Olsen Erie, CO Aaron Minnema 195

10 Austin Kenyon Long Beach, CA Austin Kenyon 190

21 Brian Neal Cerritos, CA Brian Neal 180

169 Shirl Dickey Aguila, AZ Scott Dayley 140

24 Eric Sperry Canyon Lake, CA Eric Sperry 40

30 Pat Hoban Harbor City, CA Cole Noble 40

22 Chuck Sousamian Whittier, CA Chuck Sousamian 40

Comp Jet

Boat # Owner City, State Driver(s) Overall Points

511 Ron Lund Valley Center, CA Vance Lund 1510

171 Glen Dilworth Burley, ID Randall Dilworth 1505

717 Joe Dilworth Rexburg, ID Joe Dilworth/Scott Dayley 1090

169 Shirl Dickey Aguila, AZ Scott Dayley 290

203 Mark Moyle Burley, ID Mark Moyle 170

22 Mark Moyle Burley, ID Barth Rovig 160

21 Brian Neal Cerritos, CA Brian Neal 120

Crackerbox

Boat # Owner City, State Driver(s)/Rider(s) Overall Points

88 Lance Stump Perris, CA Scott Stump/Blake Stump 2025

94 Chuck Doidge North Hills, CA Donald Doige/Justin Dalessandro 1805

55 Mark Conavay Huntington Beach, CA Eric Sammons/Dino Iacovino 1350

550 Andrew Games Los Angeles, CA Jason Merritt/Nick Nebeker 1135

66 Dwight Moody Irvine, CA Mark Cervanka/Craig Murphy 1135

42 Jeff Willoby Henderson, NV Matt Bookey/Ricahrd Kendall 785

111 Ray Hoot Copperopolis, CA Steve Hoot/Nick Hoot 775
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30 Scott Elders Orange, CA Scott Elders/Dave Elders 700

69 Dave Laws Huntington Beach, CA Dave Laws/Spencer Robbins 100

6 Jimmy Calton Mesa, AZ Tim Ritson/Richard Miller 80

244 Brett Marshall Las Vegas, NV Brett Marshall/Todd Kelm 40

GN

Boat # Owner City, State Driver(s) Overall Points

22 Chuck Sousamian Whittier, CA Chuck Sousamian 605

30 Pat Hoban Harbor City, CA Cole Noble 527.5

24 Eric Sperry Canyon Lake, CA Eric Sperry 517.5

911 Dirk Olsen Anthem, AZ Dirk Olsen 255

369 Heath Hiebert Perris, CA Heath Hiebert 250

810 Dennis Rankin Norco, CA Dennis Rankin 217.5

18 Kaylee Hiebert Perris, CA Kaylee Hiebert 215

50 Chris Kohles Hermosa Beach, CA Chris Kohles 205

7 Bill Wheeler Lake Havasu City, AZ Bill Wheeler 195

145 James Best Pinon Hills, CA John Best 170

82 Dan Chivens Cayucos, CA Dan Chivens/Mike Owens 142.5

92 Michael Smith Carvel Beach, CA Paul Fitzgerald/Tim Hoffman/Tom Thompson 127.5

702 Billy Mason Phoenix, AZ Billy Mason 112.5

777 Mike Stock Boise, ID Mike Stock/Chuck Sousamian/Darrin Sousamian 105

96 Jack Stutesman La Pine, OR Jack Stutesman/Dave Allen 97.5

333 Duff Daily Stuart, FL Duff Daily 82.5

12 Shawn Beal Topock, AZ Shawn Beal/Brian Bergeron 67.5

GPS-100

Boat # Owner City, State Driver(s) Overall Points

717 Hoffman/Frederick Mesa, AZ Tim Hoffman 257

500 Chris Pauli/Jason Purcell Ogden, UT Jason Purcell/Austin Pauli/Craig Bissenger 120

155 Dave Tilley Valley Center, CA Joe Cantanzarite/Japser Macdonald 117

346 Jeff Wooton South Pasadena, CA Jeff Wooton 116

63 Samantha Macdonald Valley Center, CA Nick Nebeker 89

757 Don Dunster Discovery Bay, CA Don Dunster 85

501 Ray Pauli Huntsville, UT Jeff McLachlan 72

55 Dustin Millard Ontario, OR Danny Bement 51
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80 Dave Rankin Hacienda Heights, CA Corey Ferguson/Sierra Garber 34

61 Casey McInturf Oceanside, CA Logan Kelsey 27

38 Jim Mobley Paramount, CA Corey Ferguson 26

151 Gary Koeller Galveston, TX Mike Purzcynski 18

56 Richard Hallet Lake Havasu City, AZ Steve Coletta 14

333 Duff Daily Stuart, FL Mike Stock 6

Sportsman Extreme

Boat # Owner City, State Driver(s) Overall Points

151 Gary Koeller Galveston, TX Mike Purcynski 241

01 Jamey Tavares Seal Beach, CA Jamey Tavares 208

717 Tim Hoffman Mesa, AZ Casey Hoffman 176

357 Scott Andrews Parker, AZ Scott Andrews 94

61 Casey McInturf Oceanside, CA Logan Kelsey 91

155 Dave Tilley Valley Center, CA Jasper Macdonald 82

63 Samantha Macdonald Valley Center, CA Samantha Macdonald 81

346 Jeff Wooton South Pasadena, CA Jeff Wooton 70

500 Jason Purcell Clinton, UT Joe Dilworth/Craig Bissenger 51

126 Ray Schooler Whittier, CA Ray Schooler 51

10* Austin Kenyon Long Beach, CA Austin Kenyon 40

40 Duff Daily Stuart, FL Dustin Daily 37

11 Don Dixon Murrieta, CA Don Dixon 30

56 Richard Hallet Lake Havasu City, AZ Steve Coletta 29

Unblown Flat

Boat # Owner City, State Driver(s) Overall Points

80 Dave Rankin Hacienda Heights, CA Ty Newton/Corey Ferguson 125

741 Danny Loveless Payson, UT Tyler Roth/Charley Hamill 53

24 Michael Smith Carvel Beach, MD Paul Fitzgerald 39

55 Dustin Millard Ontario, OR Dale Baker 35

717 Hoffman/Frederick Mesa, AZ Tim Hoffman 34

640 Dark Horse Racing LLC Kalispell, MT Charley Hamill 19

69 Jim Mobley Paramount, CA Dave Rankin 16

801 Paul Reid Amherst, NY Paul Reid 15

346 Jeff Wooton South Pasadena, CA Jeff Wooton 10
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500 Chris Pauli/Jason Purcell Ogden, UT Joe Dilworth 9

717 Tim Hoffman Mesa, AZ Casey Hoffman 8

Formula Lights

Boat # Owner City, State Driver(s) Overall Points

41 Bill Reiter Tustin, CA Kevin Curtis 502

23 Maureen Gurth San Marcus, CA Maureen Gurth 435

500 Jolley Waite Moreno Valley, CA Jolley Waite 227

25 Warren West Manteca, CA RJ West/Warren West 174

Junior Hydroplane

Driver City, State Overall Points

Sean Davison Long Beach, CA 6777

Karly Hearne Boise, ID 5027

Kassidy Jones Newberry Springs, CA 4588

Luke Hooker Long Beach, CA 4122

Garrett Tepper Boise, ID 1369

Hailey Writer Costa Mesa, CA 264

Sportsman Limited "A" Hydroplane

Driver City, State Overall Points

Wesley Gildart Phelan, CA 6717

Andy Jones Newberry Springs, CA 5005

Sean Davison Long Beach, CA 4670

Casey Jones Newberry Springs, CA 3443

Kassidy Jones Newberry Springs, CA 2615

Mike Wright Huntington Beach, CA 2590

Karly Hearne Boise, ID 2218

Maureen Gurth San Marcus, CA 2109

Garrett Tepper Boise, ID 1860

Jeff Barrus Long Beach, CA 1083

Sportsman Limited "300" Hydroplane

Driver City, State Overall Points

Roger Hewson Huntington Beach, CA 2400
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Mike Wright Huntington Beach, CA 2200

Art Grunow Apple Valley, CA 2125

Sportsman Limited "C" Hydroplane

Driver City, State Overall Points

Casey Jones Newberry Springs, CA 6121

Roger Hewson Huntington Beach, CA 5575

Casey Wright Huntington Beach, CA 3639

Tim Herman Tempe, AZ 1365

Mike Wright Huntington Beach, CA 1257

Nick Hoot Modesto, CA 1200

Kevin Curtis Huntington Beach, CA 600

Wesley Gildart Phelan, CA 225

Sportsman Limited "20" Hydroplane

Driver City, State Overall Points

Kevin Curtis Huntington Beach, CA 5926

Casey Wright Huntington Beach, CA 4832

Andy Jones Newberry Springs, CA 3457

Casey Jones Newberry Springs, CA 2494

Mike Wright Huntington Beach, CA 1463

Nick Hoot Modesto, CA 1425

Tim Herman Tempe, AZ 1144

Art Grunow Apple Valley, CA 844

Roger Hewson Huntington Beach, CA 625
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